### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| TENG-CHEN KO | 06/10/2011     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CHING-YANG KO                       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | No. 90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd. |  |
| City:           | Changhua City, Changhua County      |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 500                                 |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13158554 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com
Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7005.210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN\_7005\_210#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026431 FRAME: 0013

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),

## **KO, TENG-CHEN**

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

## CEILING FAN WITH ILLUMINATION MECHANISM

| Control on even data herewith  | X executed one even date herewith    executed one  |   |  |
|--|--|---|--|
| Serial No.:    filed one   | Gried on:   Serial No.:     Iffed on:   Serial No.:     WHEREAS, KO, CHING-VANG     Whose post office address is     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 3, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City, Italian     No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 4, Tailne Rd., Changhua City, Changhua    | (Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United  | d States Letters Patent was  |
| □ stablished by PCT International Patent Application No: □ stablished by PCT International Patent Application No: □ WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG whose post office address is No.90, Lance 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the work NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. It we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNIE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Americanchuling any and all United States Letters Patent gramted on any division, continuation—in-part and reisase of said application: and the entire right title and interest in and in the said INVENTION in and application in report of Americanical Convention and all other available international claim priority pursuant to rights accorded. ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and invention certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required to monection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications by or inventor certificact(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR's: cycene, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR at ASSIGNOR asks agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR's: cycene, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNOR asks agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompass within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR has a serior of the prior patent and to the same, for ASSIGNOR's ask  | □ filed on: Serial No.: □ established by PCT International Patent Application No:  WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG whose post office address is  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taibe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the v  NOW, THERFFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hareby acknowledged. I owel, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do assign and transfer and so at ASSGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to and INVENTION and application throughout the Voltage of Assignant and transfer and so and in the State State States of Assignant and the state MVENTION and application or and the entire initial and interest in and to the safe in the West TON. The probability of the Parts international continuation—part and reissue of said application and the same in the West TON. The probability of the Parts international Convention and all other available international convention areatics; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents are memoric certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said the VENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legable may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent applications(s) or inventor certificates) in the United States and inforting control in a INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration and   | X executed on even date herewith  |  |
| WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG whose post office address is  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the work  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sail, assign and transict rums and ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the sale mapplication throughout the United States of American toloring my and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation—in-part and resiste of said applications and the retire right in let and interest in and to he sail WINVENTION and application in the patent of a little and interest in and to he sail WINVENTION and and investion and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paten International Convention and all other available international conventions, a treates; and the curitie right little and interest in and to a ray and all patents, partees of administration, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR berebs agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and minimum of said application or any other patents and paplications or inventor certificates which may be required to a firm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR and and any and all ASSIGNOR shorts and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and all ASSIGNOR in respect of the foreign and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration or patent required to a firm the rights of ASSIGNEE and to a foreign countries for said INVENTION, and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR in respect of the pr | Statistics and the center right. title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, authorized which in the protection of any other patent applications of inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries from the afficient of assistant tradition of any other patent applications of inventor certificate(s) in the United States (and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the vincled grant and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE. It is entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of An including any and all United States (Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, and all potential and papilication and the entire title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof a claim priority programult to rights accorded ASSIGNEM under the terms of the Paris infernational Convention and all other adaptication; and the entire title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents an inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said NVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainten of said application or any other patent applications) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expected of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application. ASSIGNOR agrees, third in the center right, the and community and communicate to ASSIGNEE's as placed and the center right. Title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNOE is the ASSIGNEE's request advisored on the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application on patent encondition that the cente | □ executed on:  |  |
| WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG  Whose post office address is  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taithe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan  hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the work  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Americal united and Il United States. Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation throughout the cuttier right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including any and all United States. Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation of the cuttier right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and invertor certificates in respect thereof and to call amprication and all United States. Letters Patent greates are streamed to the world in respect of said INVENTION.  Al SO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications) or mecunic certificates (s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's as closed INVENTION, including agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's espesse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerting the INVENTION that are within aSSIGNOR's possession or cortor, and to provide further assurance and testimory on behalf of ASSIGNEE's and the ASSIGNEE's as the ASSIGNEE's and testimory on behalf of ASSIGNEE's and the ASSIGNEE's and testimory and testimory and the patent application or patent applicatio | WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG whose post office address is No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2. Tailine Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the v NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is breeby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Aar including any and all United States Learners Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation—part and reissus of Said application; and the ensite the and interest in and to the said INVENTION. Who and including file right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris international Convention and other available international convention traits; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents a inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintee of said application or any other patent applications) or inventor certificates(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintee of said application or any other patent applications of provide interference and information concerning that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and all ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and additional interference and application or patent and according to the ap | ☐ filed on: Seriał No.:   |  |
| No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the work work of the same in the United States and throughout the work in the same in the United States of Americans and SSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of American and an analysis of the same and the said INVENTION and application and the entire right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION and property of the said application, and the entire right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventificates in the section of claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Parts International Convention and all others available international conventions a treaties, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be gramed throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby, agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and microardinor of any other patents applications of or inventor certificates) in the United States and in Foreign countries for said INVENTION. All swithout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE is a special and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE is express, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE is assigned assigned and interest in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompass within the terms o | whose post office address is  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan  hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the v  NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNOR, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of An including and all United States accreded ASSIGONE under the terres of the Paris international Convention and all other available international convention to the said of their accreded ASSIGONER under the terres of the Paris international Convention and all other available international convention treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents a inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent applications(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION.  Also, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent applications(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent applications or said application or confidence in the United States and InveNtiTiON, all without and Invention and Invention and Invention and Invention and Invention and Inve | ☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:  |  |
| No.90. Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the work assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Americaldum gany and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation—in-part and reissor adi applications and the entire right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect three of and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Conventions and all other available international conventions at treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be greated throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application of said control and communicate to ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application or ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application or ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legal application or any other patent application or patent appli | No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua County 500, Taiwan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the via  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do- assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of An including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,—inpart and reissue of said applications and the entire title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in termational Convention and all other available international conventior treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents as inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainten of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE is expanse, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's expense for a distribution of a provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNOR that may be required to affirm the rights of the said of a said INVENTION. The ASSIGNOR is a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE has be advantaged to the property of the said application of the sam | WHEREAS, KO, CHING-YANG   |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Americalization and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation—in-part and reisass of adaptication; and the entire right itile and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Pars International Conventions and all obtained as careful season at treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenanc of said application or any other patent applicationsts) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR is exposes in or control, and to provide further assigned and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE in Land to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and restimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNOR without a control to the same of this instrument. ASSIGNOR is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's posteratives.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes | NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Assign and I united States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application: and the entire title and interest in and to the said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of Amount of the entire right transfer and all United States I extern Statent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, and all other available international convention and all other available international convention and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents an inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent applications) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE is for any documents that any formation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOE is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNOE in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defines any patent application or patent enconvithin the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOE is possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNOE is accused to a suppression of the patent and any patent application or patent enconvitain the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOE is respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defines any patent app | whose post office address is  |  |
| assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of American chulding any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applications and the entire right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions are trained on the entire right title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, untility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in forcigin countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is enable to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR agrees, without untrifer consideration and at ASSIGNEE's and communicate to ASSIGNED assigned to accommend information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecutation, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompass within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecutation, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent recommendatives.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter | assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of An including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on and vilvision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said applications; and the entire right title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international convention teates; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents a inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and mainter of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificates) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument and defense of any patent application or patent encounting the concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR and and the concerning and the INVENTION and the are within ASSIGNOR and the provide of ASSIGNOR and the provided of the patent patent and the patent | No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhi<br>hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti  | ua County 500, Taiwan itle and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world:  |
| of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEH that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance defense of any patent application or patent encompass within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof ASSIGNEE's selegal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.   Address  Where Signed  CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Address  (No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, C | of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encon within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and ot legal representatives.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent refer above to ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the swould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect it recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.   Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN  Where Signed  CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Address  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Assignature  Address  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan   | assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, cont title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Patreaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, pate:  | and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, tinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, ag the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to aris International Convention and all other available international conventions and ents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and |
| above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.  Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN  Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Address  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Signature  Assignation preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this  | above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the s would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  ASSIGNOR authorizes Jackson Intellectual Property Group PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.  Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN  Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Address  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan  Signature  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said   | of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) if additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify a information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possess ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the proswithin the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument.   | In the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and sion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of secution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed   |
| Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN  Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  KO, TENG-CHEN  Address No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Cha | Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN  Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Refore me personally appeared said  Address  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  | above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made to the end of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made to the end of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made to the end of the term would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made to the end of the entire right, title and interest in of ASSIGNOR. | and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof in for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same rade.   |
| Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua City | Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan  Signature  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan   |   |  |
| Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Signature  Signature  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changh | Where Signed CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  No.90, Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Char County 500, Taiwan  Signature  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said   | Assignor Name KO, TENG-CHEN   | Address  |
| CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature  Signature  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  | CHANGHUA, TAIWAN  Date June 10, 2011  Signature   | pr - C 1  | No 90 Lane 412, Sec. 2, Taihe Rd., Changhua City, Changhua   |
| Date June 10, 2011  Signature  College  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said   | Date June 10. 2011  Signature  Co. Teng - Che  ss.  (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  | · ·   | 1  |
| (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day  | (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  |   |  |
| (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day  | (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  | Date sunc 10, 2011  | Lo. leng-Chief   |
| (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day   | (Notarization preferred but not required)  Before me personally appeared said  |   |  |
| And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day  |  | (Notarization preferred but not required)   | SS.  |
| And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this day  |  | Before me personally appeared said  |  |
| of, 2001.  | And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this uay  |   |  |
|  | of, 2001.  | of  | , 2001.  |
|  |  |   |  |

My Commission Expires: \_

Continued on Next page

PATENT REEL: 026431 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 06/13/2011**